ORDINANCE No. 183446

Amend contract with CH2M Hill for additional work and compensation for the Fanno Basin pump station pressure main – Garden Home Section, Project No. E08293 (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 37100)

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

- 1. The Bureau of Environmental Services (BES) has need of continuing professional engineering services provided by CH2M Hill for the completion of design work for the replacement of the of the Garden Home section of the Fanno Basin wastewater pump station pressure main, Project No. 8293.
- 2. CH2M Hill is providing professional engineering services under Contract No.37100, effective on October 1, 2006 with an amended expiration date of November 29, 2011.
- 3. The estimated cost of this contract amendment is \$68,931. Funds are available in the Sewer System Operating Fund, FY 2010 Budget, Bureau of Environmental Services, Project No. E08293.
- 4. M/W/ESB participation after the authorization of this contract amendment will be \$29,649, 6.82% of the total amended contract amount of \$434,489.

NOW, THEREFORE, the council directs:

- a. The Commissioner of Public Affairs and Auditor are authorized to execute an amendment to Contract No. 37100 with CH2M Hill, in a form substantially in accordance with the amendment attached as Exhibit A, for the purpose described in Section 1, in the amount of \$68,931.
- b. The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver warrants chargeable to the Sewer System Operating Fund Budget when demand is presented and approved by the proper authority.

Passed by the Council, JAN **0 6** 2010 Dan Saltzman Commissioner of Public Affairs

Scott Gibson November 3, 2009

WBS E08293 - ord

LaVonne Griffin-Valade Auditor of the City of Portland

By

Deputy

Lusan Harrows

-1751 =51

Agenda No. ORDINANCE NO. 183446

Title

Amend contract with CH2M Hill for additional work and compensation for the Fanno Basin pump station pressure main – Garden Home Section, Project No. E08293 (Ordinance, Amend Contract No. 37100)

INTRODUCED BY Commissioner/Auditor:	CLERK USE: DATE FILED DEC 1 1 2009	
COMMISSIONER APPROVAL Mayor—Finance and Administration - Adams	LaVonne Griffin-Valade Auditor of the City of Portland	
Position 1/Utilities - Fritz Position 2/Works - Fish Position 3/Affairs - Saltzmain	By: Lusan Pansains Deputy	
Position 4/Safety - Leonard BUREAU APPROVAL	ACTION TAKEN:	
Bureau: Environmental Services Bureau Head Dean Marriot	DEC 1 6 2009 PASSED TO SECOND READING JAN 0 6 2010	9:30 A.M.
Prepared by: Scott Gibson Date Prepared: November 3, 2009	* ***	
Financial Impact Statement Completed Amends Budget Not Required	e - encontituo, fino cristillo diletti de encircituario (2007). Lestvino contitui diletti diletti (100 Villa diletti (100 Villa diletti (100 Villa diletti (100 Villa diletti Inneb Leonor quantati (A. Seletti II de forgente di communicati	
Portland Policy Document If "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated in document. Yes No	a PASAN On the June School Alberty Secretive and the Space pare set Miller This manager regime to direct Audi Mandatan School Audionatics	
Council Meeting Date	Contraction of the Contraction o	
December 2, 2009 City Attorney Approval O./+.		

AGENDA		
TIME CERTAIN Start time:		
Total amount of time needed:(for presentation, testimony and discussion)		
CONSENT [
REGULAR		

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:		
	27 31/2 41	YEAS	NAYS
1. Fritz	1. Fritz	\	Eps hope
2. Fish	2. Fish	/	130 5.
3. Saltzman	3. Saltzman	/	Owler, I
4. Leonard	4. Leonard		
Adams	Adams		-